

भारतीय राष्टीय राजमार्ग प्राधिकरण

(सड़क परिवहन और राजमार्ग मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार)

National Highways Authority of India

(Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Government of India)

परियोजना कार्यान्वयन इकाई - तुमकुरु

Project Implementation Unit - Tumakuru

श्री रक्षे, ८० फीट रोड, महालक्ष्मी नगर, कृष्णा कॉलेज समीप, बाटावाडी, तुमकुर – ५७२१०३.

Sri Rakshe, 80ft Road, Mahalakshmi Nagar, Near Krishna College, Batawadi, Tumakuru -572103.

NHAI/PIU-TMK/12017/05/2021-22/745

08.09.2021

Tele: 0816 - 2955145

E-mail: piutumkur@nhai.org nhaitumkur@gmail.com

To,
The Deputy Conservator of Forest,
Tumakuru Division,
Tumakuru.

The Deputy Conservator of Forest, Bhadhravati Division, Bhadhravati.

Sub: Diversion of 41.2081 Ha of forest land in Babiganahalli and 21 other villages in various Taluks and Districts (Gubbi and Tiptur Taluks of Tumakuru (D), Arasikere Taluk of Hassan (D), Kadur and Tarikere Taluks of Chikkamagalur (D) and Bhadravathi Taluk of Shivamogga(D) for widening of existing 2 lane to 4 lane of National Highway (NH-206) from Tumakuru to Shivamogga section under Bharatmala Pariyojana(12+310 km to 217+000 km)in favour of the Project Director, National Highways Authority of India, Project Implementation Unit, Tumakuru- reg

Ref:

- 1. Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate change, Bengaluru letter No. 4-KRA1178/2019-BAN/1626 dated 20.02.2019.
- 2. This office letter No. NHAI/PIU-TMK/12017/01/2019-20/364 dated 08.06.2019.
- 3. This office letter No. NHAI/PIU-TMK/12017/04/2020-21/1645 dated 21.01.2021.
- 4. Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate change, Bengaluru letter No. 4-KRA1178/2019-BAN/1336 dated 11.03.2021.
- 5. Principal Chief Conservator of Forest (HOFF), Bengaluru letter No. KFD/HOFF/A5-2(GFL)/18/2018-FC dated 29.03.2021
- 6. This office letter No. NHAI/PIU-TMK/12017/04/2021-22/11 dated 07.04.2021.
- 7. Deputy Conservator of Forest, Tumakuru letter No. A5/LAND/NH-206/CR-96/2018-19 dated 09.06.2021.
- 8. This office letter No. NHAI/PIU-TMK/12017/04/2021-22/265 dated 10.06.2021.
- 9. Principal Chief Conservator of Forest (HOFF), Bengaluru letter No. KFD/HOFF/A5-2(GFL)/18/2018-FC dated 03.07.2021
- 10. Revised Demand Notice from Deputy Conservator of Forest, Tumakuru dated 11.08.2021.
- 11. This office letter No. NHAI/PIU-TMK/12017/04/2021-22/617 dated 13.08.2021.
- 12. Challan generated in PARIVESH Portal on 25.08.2021

Sir,

Please refer to Regional Office, MoEF, Bengaluru letter (4) cited above, regarding subject matter, wherein it is requested to furnish FRA certificate in prescribed format in respect of Shivamogga District and also directed to pay differential Compensatory Afforestation charges.

- 2. Principal Chief Conservator of Forest, Bangalore vide letter (5) cited above, has forwarded the above letter and requested for the compliance of the same.
- 3. In this regard, vide this office letter (6) cited above, it was requested to provide Demand Notice towards differential Compensatory Afforestation charges.
- 4. DCF, Tumakuru has forwarded the Revised Demand Notice vide reference (10) cited above, for payment of differential Compensatory Afforestation charges, amounting to Rs.4,87,89,383/-.



- 5. Vide this office letter (11) cited above, the demand notice was uploaded in PARIVESH Portal for approval and for generating Challan.
- 6. The demand notice was approved and Challan was generated on 25.08.2021 and accordingly the differential CA charges amounting to Rs.4,87,89,383/- was paid through NEFT/RTGS to CAMPA account (UTR NO.CNRBR5202109016) on 01.09.2021(copy enclosed).
- 7. Further the revised FRA certificate in prescribed format has been forwarded by Deputy Commissioner, Shivamogga District on 19.08.2021(copy enclosed).

In view of above, it is requested for accoding final (Stage-II) approval for Diversion of 41.2081 Ha of forest land in Babiganahalli and 21 other villages in various Taluks and Districts (Gubbi and Tiptur Taluks of Tumakuru (D), Arasikere Taluk of Hassan (D), Kadur and Tarikere Taluks of Chikkamagalur (D) and Bhadravathi Taluk of Shivamogga(D) for widening of existing 2 lane to 4 lane of National Highway (NH-206) from Tumakuru to Shivamogga section under Bharatmala Pariyojana(12+310 km to 217+000 km)in favour of the Project Director, National Highways Authority of India, Project Implementation Unit, Tumakuru.

Further, it is to inform that, the subject diversion proposal, comes under the jurisdiction of Project Director, PIU-Tumakuru and hence the diversion may be in the favour of the Project Director, NHAI, PIU-Tumakuru, instead of PIU-Chitradurga as mentioned earlier.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(Shirish Gangadhar)
Project Director,
NHAI, PIU-Tumakuru

Encl: As above.

Copy to:

1. The Regional Office (Southern zone), Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Bengaluru: for kind information.

2. The Additional Chief Secretary, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department, Bengaluru, GoK: for kind information.

3. The Principal Chief Conservator of Forest (HOFF), Aranya Bhavan, Bengaluru: for kind information and necessary action.

4. The Additional Principal Chief Conversator of Forests/Nodal Officer (FCA), Bengaluru: for kind information and necessary action.

5. The Regional Officer, NHAI, Bengaluru: for kind information and necessary action.

6. The Chief Conservator of Forest, Shivamogga: for kind information and necessary action.

7. The Chief Conservator of Forest, Hassan: for kind information and necessary action.

(For liner projects) Government of Karnataka

Dated: 19 -08-2021

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER, SHIMOGA DISTRICT, SHIMOGA.

No. SMGDC-LND(1)MISC-562/19(E-12680)

TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

In compliance of the Ministry of Environment and Forest (MoEF), Government of India's letter No. 11-9/98-FC (pt.) dated 3rd August 2009 wherein the MoEF issued guidelines on submission of evidences for having initiated and completed the process of settlement of rights under the Scheduled Tribes and Other Traditional Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forest Rights) Act, 2006 (FRA, for short) on the forest land proposed to be diverted for non-forest purposes read with MoEF's letter dated 5th February 2013 wherein MoEF issued certain relaxation in respect of linear projects, it is certified 4.9493 hectares of Forest land proposed to be diverted in favor of Project Director, National Highways Authority of India, Project Implementation Unit, Tumkur (name of agency) for proposed four laning of Tumkur to Shivamogga Section from Km, 12.300 to Km 226.780 of NH-206 (purpose for diversion of forest land) In Shivamogga District falls within jurisdiction of Karehalli, Anekoppa, Ujjanipura in Bhadravathi Tehsils

SI.	District	Forest Division	Taluk	Hobli	Village	Forest sy no	Area in (Ha)
4	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
1	2	3				22	0.3394
	Shivamogga	vamogga Bhadravathi E	Bhadravathi	Kasaba -2	Karehalli	38/1 38/2	0.1852
1						37	0.0824
						34/1	0.0224
2					Anekoppa	14	3.6071
					Ujjinipura	58	0.4493
3						5	0.2635
total						4.9493	

It is further certified that:

- a) The complete process for identification and settlement of rights under the FRA has been carried out for the entire 4.9493 hectares of forest area proposed for diversion. A copy of records of all consultations and meetings of the Forest Rights Committee (s) is enclosed as Annexure- A
- b) The diversion of forest land for facilities managed by the Government as required under section 3(2) of the FRA have been completed and the Grama Sabha have given their Consent to it.
- c) The proposal does not involve recognized rights of Primitive Tribal Groups and Pre agricultural communities

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER, SHIVAMOGGA DISTRICT KARNATAKA STATE.

Encl: As above

Parties programme Construction				
On Password Session			Value Date	
Change Password - Generate/Uniock Transaction Password Sesson Summary, Sesson is Request Trade Finance Court Cards France			Previous Version Status Iniffalcd 1	
Hett + Change Password + G			Updated On 01-09-2021 19:09:49 rrd.	
Payments Deposits	uthorized	Sonfirm	Reference Number Transaction Type Updated By Updated Upd	
Funds Transfer Pa	Transaction submitted has been authorized	Transactions for Authorization - Confirm	Transaction Type Updated By RTGS 19329212PF actions - Please check the status in	
Accounts Fu	Transaction s	ansactions for ,	Reference Number 386889925054075 Tor Timed out transa Note	

UTRNO: CNABR 5202109016

268270/2021/PIU - Banglore



NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Date: 25-08-2021

Agency Name.	NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA PIU SHIMOGA				
Application No.	6130938181				
MoEF/SG File No.	4-KRA /1178-2019-BAN				
Location.	KARNATAKA				
Address.	National Highway Authority of India, Project Management Unit, JMIT Campus, NH 48 (Old NH-4, km 201, Tharalabaalu nagara, Chithradurga.Chitradurga				
Amount(in Rs)	48789383/-				

Amount in Words :Four Crore Eighty-Seven Lakh Eighty-Nine Thousand Three Hundred and Eighty-Three Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	KARNATAKA CAMPA
IFSC Code:	UBIN0903710
Pay to Account No.	150736130938181 Valid only for this challan amount.
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India Lodhi Complex Branch, Block 11,CGO Complex, Phase I, Lodhi Road, New Delhi -110003

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only



NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Date: 25-08-2021

Agency Name.	NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA PIU SHIMOGA				
Application No.	6130938181				
MoEF/SG File No.	4-KRA /1178-2019-BAN				
Location.	KARNATAKA				
Address:	National Highway Authority of India, Project Management Unit, JMIT Campus, NH 48 (Old NH-4, km 201, Tharalabaalu nagara, Chithradurga. Chitradurga				
Amount(in Rs)	48789383/-				

Amount in Words :Four Crore Eighty-Seven Lakh Eighty-Nine Thousand Three Hundred and Eighty-Three Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	KARNATAKA CAMPA
IFSC Code:	UBIN0903710
Pay to Account No.	150736130938181 Valid only for this challan amount.
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India Lodhi Complex Branch, Block 11,CGO Complex, Phase I, Lodhi Road, New Delhi -110003

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

After making successful payment, User Agencies may send a line of confirmation through Email: helpdeskcampa@corpbank.co.in

Note: After making the required payment through challan, if the payment status has not been updated even after 7 working days, then kindly mail a copy of your challan with transaction date to Email: cb0371@unionbankofindia.com

Revised Demand Notice Under FCA 1980

To,

Project director National Highway Authority of India, #64,Munendranilaya, Makalakshmi Layout, Madhugiri Road, Sira Gate, Tumkur-572106.

Sir,

Sub: Demand notice for payment towards Compensatory Afforestation and Other Charges.

Ref:1 Official Memorandum Letter No. A5(3)/GFL/CR-28/2009-10, dated 19-4-2021 from Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Head of Forest Force) Bengaluru.

 Letter No. A5(2)/GFL/CR-14/2017-18, dated 03-07-2021 from Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Forest Conservation) and Nodal Officer (FCA) Bengaluru.

Government of India vide letter number F.No 4-KRA 1178/2019-BAN/1626, dated:20-02-2019 have issued 'In-principle' Stage- I approval for diversion of 41.2081 ha of forest land in Babiganahalli and 21 other villages in various Taluks and Districts (Gubbi and Tiptur Taluks of Tumkur District, Arasikere Taluk of Hassan District, Kadur and Tarikere Taluks of Chikkamagalur District and Bhadravathi Taluk of Shivamogga District) subject to condition of approval mentioned herein.

Government of India vide letter number F. No. 4-KRA 1178/2019-BAN/1336, dated:11-03-2021 and Government of Karnataka letter no. FEE 101 FLL 2018 dated 16-03-2021 and Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Forest Conservation) and Nodal Officer (FCA) Letter no A5(2)/GFL/CR-14/2017-18, dated 03-07-2021 has directed to issue Supplementary Demand Notice towards differential CA Charges. Accordingly You are requested to make the payments shown here under within 30 days.

stage- l approval condition number and particulars in brief	Quantity /Extent (ha)	Rate (Rs/ha/ Km)	Amount required to be paid (Rs)	Amount paid already (Rs)	Balance amount required to be paid now(Rs)
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
Condition no-3:- The cost of raising Compensatory Afforestation over double the degraded forest land over an extent of 83.00 ha, in Sy No. 14 of Kurihalli and Sy,No. 20 of Mucchaveeranahalli village, HagalvadiHobli.	83.00 (CA Charge)	462000/-	38346000/	24060040/-	14285960/-
	83.00 ha (Watering charges)	820800/-	68126400/-	36224852/-	31901548/-
	83.00 ha /3.62 k.m Chain link mesh Charges	893750/- (200mtr)	16176875/-	13575000/-	2601875/-

268270/2021/PIU - Banglore

.stage- I approval condition number and particulars in brief	Quantity /Extent (ha)	Rate (Rs/ha/ Km)	Amount required to be paid (Rs)	Amount paid already (Rs)	Balance amount required to be paid now(Rs)
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
GubbiTaluk of Manchaladore State Forest. Tumkur District shall be realized from User Agency. Area identified for Compensatory Afforestation needs to be demarcated using Chain link fencing for better survival. A detailed model for Compensatory Afforestation inclusive of chain-link fencing, irrigation and SMC works etc., needs to be prepared before Stage-II approval by the State Forest Department and the same may be implemented at the cost of User Agency on Stage-II approval.					
		Total	122649275/-	73859892/-	48789383/-

(Rs. 4,87,89,383/- Four Crore Eighty Seven Lakhs Eighty Nine Thousand Three Hundred and Eighty Three only)

Procedure of payment: This Demand Notice is to be uploaded on FC web portal (www.parivesh.nic.in) for acceptance by the Nodal Officer. After acceptance by the Nodal officer, a Challan should be generated from the web portal for payment to the account mentioned in the Challan. The Transaction details should be quoted by the User Agency in the Condition-wise 'Compliance Report' submitted for Stage- II approval. Payment made by any mode other than that mentioned above will not be considered as compliance

Date: 11-08-2021 Place: Tumakuru.

Deputy Conservator of Forests Tumakuru Division, Tumakuru

File No.KFD/HOFF/A5-2(GFL)/18/2018-FC-KARNATAKA FOREST DEPARTMENT

ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಸರ್ಕಾರ GOVERNMENT OF KARNATAKA

ಪ್ರಧಾನ ಮುಖ್ಯ ಅರಣ್ಯ ಸಂರಕ್ಷಣಾಧಿಕಾರಿ

(ಅರಣ್ಯಪಡೆ ಮುಖ್ಯಸ್ಥರು) ರವರ ಕಛೇರಿ Office of

Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Head of Forest Force)



ಅರಣ್ಯಭವನ, 18 ನೇ ಅಡ್ಡರಸ್ತೆ

ಮಲ್ಲೇಶ್ವರಂ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು-560 003 AranyaBhavan, 18th Cross, Malleshwaram, Bengaluru-560 003 Telephone: 080 2334 6472

Email: apecffc@gmail.com

Old File No. A5(2).GFL.CR-14/2017-18 E-office File No.KFD/HOFF/A5-2(GFL)/18/2018-FC Encl.: Pages E-64281 Date 29-03-2021

To.

The Project Director National Highway Authority of India, Project Implementation Unit JMIT Campus, NH-4, Km-201 Tharalabalu Nagara, Chitradurga-577 502

The Project Director National Highway Authority of India, Project Implementation Unit, Sri Rakshe, 80 ft Road, Mahalakshimi Nagar near Krishna College, Batawadi, Tumakuru 572 103

Sir,

Sub: Diversion of 41.2081 hectare of forest land in Babiganahalli and 21 other villages in various Taluks and Districts (Gubbi and TiputurTaluks of Tumkur District, ArasikereTaluk of Hassan District, Kadurand Tarikere Taluks of Chikkamagalur District and Bhadravathi Taluk of Shivamogga District) for widening of existing 2-lane to 4-lane of National Highway (NH-206) from Tumkur to Shivamogga Section under NHDP (12+310 KM to 217+000KM) in favour of the Project Director, National Highway Authority of India (NHAI), Project Management Unit, Chitradurga

Proposal No. FP/KA/ROAD/30938/2017[Stage-I approved]

Ref:

- 1. This office letter of even number dated 28-01-2021 [submission of compliance report]
- 2. Government of Karnataka letter No. FEE 101 FLL 2018 dated 23-02-2021 [communication of Compliance report to GOI] and 16-03-2021[communication of GOI EDS query]
- Government of India, Ministry of Environment, Forests & Climate Change, Integrated Regional Office, Bengaluru letter F.No.4-KRA 1178/2019-BAN/1336 dated 11-03-2021 [EDS query]

With reference to the above subject, this office vide Ref (1) has submitted the Compliance report to Government of Karnataka for seeking Stage-II approval under Section 2 of Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980. Accordingly, the Government of

File No.KFD/HOFF/A5-2(GFL)/18/2018-FC-KARNATAKA FOREST DEPARTMENT

Karnataka vide Ref (2) letter dated 23-02-2021 has forwarded the Compliance Report to Government of India for seeking Stage-II approval.

In response, Government of India vide Ref (3) has informed that the Forest Rights Act, 2006 Compliance report furnished in respect of forest land to be diverted in Shivamogga District is not in proper format. It is, therefore, requested that the same may be furnished as per the format prescribed in Forest (Conservation) guidelines and also directed to pay differential CA charges (copy enclosed). Accordingly, the Government of Karnataka vide Ref (2) letter dated 16-03-2021 has communicated the same to this office and directed to submit information as sought by Government of India.

Therefore, you are requested to submit information as sought by Government of India after obtaining from Deputy Commissioner, Shivamogga District. Further, you are also requested to obtain a Supplementary Demand Notice from Deputy Conservator of Forests concerned towards differential CA charges (as already requested to you vide this office letter of even number dated 28-01-2021) and upload on FC web portal for acceptance by this office before generating Challan and making payment and the payment details should be submitted to this office through concerned Deputy Conservator of Forests. Therefore, the online link is transferred to you for upload Demand Notice.

Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Forest Conservation) and Nodal Officer (FCA)

- Copy along with copy of Government of India letter to the Chief Conservator(s) of Forests, Hassan/Chikkamagaluru/Shivamogga Circle(s) for information and necessary action.
- 2. Copy along with copy of Government of India letter to the Deputy Conservator(s) of Forests, Tumakuru/Hassan/Chikkamagaluru/Bhadravathi Division(s) for information and directed to issue a Supplementary Demand Notice to User Agency for recovery of CA differential charges informing to upload on FC web portal for acceptance by this office before generating Challan and making payment, as directed vide this office letter of even number dated 28-01-2021.